been reversed on the Company’s transition to IFRS.

   December 31 ,  December 31 ,  January 1 ,
   2011   2010   2010
   ($)   ($)   ($)

Future income taxes liability eliminated  –   148,096   148,096
Mineral interests asset reduced  –   148,096   148,096

 Impact on condensed interim statements of financial position:

 There is no impact on the condensed interim statements of loss and comprehensive loss or on the condensed interim
statements of cash flows.

(iv)  Presentation

 Certain amounts in the consolidated statements of financial position, consolidated statements of comprehensive loss
and consolidated statements of cash flows have been reclassified to conform to the presentation adopted under IFRS.

42VOLTA RESOURCES INC. FAST TRACKING KIAKA

(c) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP

(i)  The January 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Assets
Current assets
Cash  $ 629,555  $ –  $ 629,555
Short-term investments   8,914,174   –   8,914,174
Amounts receivable  82,956   –   82,956
Supplies  17,081   –   17,081

   9,643,766   –   9,643,766

Mineral interests  21,552,947   (148,096 )  21,404,851
Property, plant and equipment  1,008,056   –   1,008,056
Marketable securities available for sale   375,800   –   375,800
Other assets   58,213   –   58,213

  $ 32,638,782  $ (148,096 ) $ 32,490,686

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 5,233,074  $ –  $ 3,233,074
Other liabilities   117,336   –   117,336

   5,350,410   –   3,350,410

Amount payable on purchase of mineral interest   –   –   2,000,000

Deferred income taxes   148,096   (148,096 )  –

   5,498,506   (148,096 )  5,350,410

Shareholders’ Equity
Capital stock   52,223,960   –   52,223,960
Contributed surplus   1,605,512   –   1,605,512
Stock options   1,768,255   –   1,768,255
Accumulated deficit  (28,457,451 )   (28,457,451 )

   27,140,276   27,140,276

  $ 32,638,782  $ (148,096 ) $ 32,490,686

43VOLTA RESOURCES INC. FAST TRACKING KIAKA

(ii) The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Effect of
   Canadian   transition to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Assets
Current assets
Cash  $ 815,176  $ –  $ 815,176
Short-term investments   34,544,331   –   34,544,331
Amounts receivable  364,635   –   364,635
Supplies  465,675   –   465,675

   36,189,817   –   36,189,817

Mineral interests  29,993,212   (148,096 )  29,845,116
Property, plant and equipment   2,241,850   –   2,241,850
Marketable securities available for sale   –   –   –
Other assets   58,213   –   58,213

  $ 68,483,092  $ (148,096 ) $ 68,334,996

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 4,001,997  $ –  $ 4,001,997
Other liabilities   127,250   –   127,250

   4,129,247   –   4,129,247

Deferred income taxes   148,096   (148,096 )  –

   4,277,343   (148,096 )  4,129,247

Shareholders’ Equity
Capital stock   94,456,922   –   94,456,922
Contributed surplus   2,147,190   –   2,147,190
Stock options   3,853,617   –   3,853,617
Accumulated deficit  (36,251,980 )   (36,251,980 )

   64,205,749   64,205,749

  $ 68,483,092  $ (148,096 ) $ 68,334,996

The Company’s adoption of IFRS had no impact on the unaudited condensed consolidated interim statement of
comprehensive loss and the unaudited condensed consolidated interim statement of cash flows for the year ended
December 31, 2010.

44VOLTA RESOURCES INC. FAST TRACKING KIAKA

(iv) Reconciliation of comprehensive loss and equity

Comprehensive loss

   Year ended
   December 31 ,
   2010

Comprehensive loss under Canadian GAAP   $ (7,794,529 )
Adjustments for differing accounting treatments   –

Comprehensive loss under IFRS   $ (7,794,529 )